

Himachal Pradesh  
Public works Department

NO-PW-JDT-EA-I Tender NIT/2022-23:- 9111-13

Dated:- 22/09/22

To,

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)  
Nigam Bihar Shimla-2

Subject:-

Publishing of Tender notice

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as give in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sec.(PW)to the Govt.of HP letter No-PBW(B)A9(3)1/2020 dated Shimla -2the 16<sup>th</sup> july 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and public interest

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender

Executive Engineer  
Jhandutta Division  
HP PWD Jhandutta

Copy forwarded the Superintending Engineer 10<sup>th</sup> Circle  
Bilaspur HP PWD Bilaspur for information please

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer  
(IT Cell) Nigam Bihar Shimla -2 for information and further necessary action action

Executive Engineer  
Jhandutta Division  
HP PWD Jhandutta

**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

**"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"**

Sealed percentage / item rate tender(s) on PWD form No 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jhandutta HPPWD Jhandutta on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

- 1 **Date of receipt of application for the tender**  
**Form a/w requisite documents: -**
- 2 **Date of issue/sale of Tender forms against**  
**Cash payment (Non-refundable):-**

**01/10/2022 up to 02:30 PM**

**03/10/2022 up to 03:00 PM**

The tender shall be received up to **11:00A.M. on 04/10/2022** and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment as shown below (Non-refundable) during the working hours on **04/10/2022**

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Deposit at call/ Time Deposit /Account/ in any of the Post-Office /Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HP-PWD, Jhandutta. must accompany with each application. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The XEN reserve the right to accept or reject the tenders without assigning any reason.

S.No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form	Time limit	D class
1	A/R & M/O Jaddu Koshrian road 0/0 to 14/0 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder in various RDs in Km 0/0 to 14/0	414918/-	8300/-	350/-	two Month	D
2	Restoration of rain damages on Karlata to Kheriana road Km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs	140370/-	2800/-	350	one Month	D
3	Repair of link road to village Karlata to Baithrin via Dohag G.P. Jejwin (SH:- C/O P.C.C pavement at RD 0/110 to 0/220& 0/330 /347(Deposit Work)	498595/-	10000/-	350/-	Two Month	D
4	C/O link road Jamrarian to Samshanghat road in Km 0/0 to 1/00 (SH:- C/O 900mm dia RCC hume pipe culvert at RD 0/230 and formation cutting at RD0/0 to 0/345(Deposit Work)	168237/-	3400/-	350/-	Three Month	D
5	Repair work of H.E.C Building at Kalol(Deposit work)	82998/-	2000/-	350/-	two month	D
6	C/O link road Karlata to Baitherin via Dahag Km 0/0 to 3/500(SH:- C/O 900 mm dia HP Culvert at RD 1/165 (Deposit work)	448653/-	9000/-	350/-	Three month	D
7	C/O link road Gah to Boat ghat Km 0/0 to 3/00 (SH:- C/O 900 mm dia HPC at RD 0/975 & 1/010 with both side w/wall & Formation Cutting at RD 0/270 to 0/318 (BASP Deposit	387669/-	7800/-	350/-	three month	D
8	C/O link road Govt. Sr. Sec. School at Jaddu Tehsil Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur (HP)(SH:- C/O cement concrete Pavement at RD 0/300 to 0/315 & 0/600 to 0/665(Deposit work)	498719/-	10000/-	350/-	Two month	D
9	Repair of CHC Building at Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur (SH:- Repair of Door ,sanitary Painting &Tile work etc.)	276766/-	5500/-	350/-	Three month	D
10	C/O Circular road at Jhandutta Km 0/0 to 4/904 (SH:- C/O 900mm dia HPC at RD 1/480 & C/O Drain at RD 2/430 to 2/440	79877/-	1600/-	350/-	Three month	D
11	C/O BJSM road Km 0/0 to 20/00 (SH:- C/O wire crate B/wall at RD 7/020 to 7/040	1,00,223/-	2000/-	350/-	one month	D
12	A/R & M/O BJSM road Km 0/0 to 20/0 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder and Removal of slips in various RDs	370880/-	7400/-	350/-	Two month	D
13	A/R & M/O G.T.B road Km 14/00 to 25/00 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen at RD 18/00 to 20/00	99945/-	2000/-	350/-	two month	D



14	Restoration of rain damages on link road Tihri to Panjeen Via Rachhera Km 0/0 to 7/150 (SH:- Removal of slips at Various RD 0/0 to 5/0	99540/-	2000/-	350/-	one Month	D
15	C/O link road Tihri to Panjeen via Rachhera Km 0/0 to 7/150 (SH:- ROFD at various RDs in Km 4/600 to 5/670	490340/-	9800/-	350/-	One Month	D
16	C/O PHC building at Rashikesh Tehsil Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur (SH:- C/O R/wall at RD 0/023 to 0/032.15 Site Development (Deposit work	498687/-	10000/-	350/-	three Month	D
17	R/R damages on Auhar to Kohina road Km 0/0 to 14/00 (SH:- Maintenance of earthen Shoulder Km 10/00 to 14/00	346263/-	6900/-	350	two Month	D
18	Restoration of rain damages on Gangloh to Malroun Km 0/0 to 18/0 and Chounta to Dhani road Km 0/16 to 27/00 (SH:- Removal Of slips in various RDs	366139/-	7300/-	350/-	One Month	D
19	A/R & M/O to PWD Rest House Jhandutta Distt Bilaspur (SH:- Distempering Painting prepaited sheet etc.	159041/-	3200/-	350/-	One month	D
20	A/R & M/O link road from Gehrwini to Behna Jattan road Km 0/0 to 7/500 (SH:- Providing and laying M-30 CC Pavement at RD 2/720 to 2/770 & 4/425 to 4/485	499485/-	9000/-	350/-	Two month	D
21	R/R damages on various roads under Jhandutta Section-I (SH:- Maintenance of earthen Shoulders	439717/-	8800/-	350/-	Two month	D
22	R/R damages on various roads under Section Gehrwini Jhandutta Division (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen Shoulder at various roads	491498/-	9800/-	350/-	Two month	D
23	A/R & M/O B.B.C road Km 19/0 to 26/00 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen Shoulder and Removal of slips in various Rd 19/00 to 26/00	354105/-	7100/-	350/-	Two month	D

#### TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found Satisfactory.

2. The contractors should have executed two similar type of works 1/3 of each amount put to tender or single work of amount equal to the amount put to tender within last five years.

3. GST, EPF No, Earnest Money, Tender form cost, copy of Enlistment should be accompanied with application.

4. Application without all documents will not be entertained.

5. Proxy Application will not be entertained.

Executive Engineer  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD Jhandutta.

No-PW-JDT-CB-Tender NIT/2022-23:-

9101 - 10

Dated:- 22/09/22

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action Please:-

- The Engineer -in-Chief HP PWD Nirman Bhawan Shimla
- All the Chief Engineer in HP PWD
- The Superintending Engineer 10<sup>th</sup> Circle HP PWD Bilaspur
- All the Assistant Engineer Working under this Division
- The B.D.O Jhandutta
- A/B & D/B in this office
- Various Contractors working under this office
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD Jhandutta

## Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this office letter  
No. PW-JDT EA-I-Tender /2022-23- 9101-10 dated  
22/09/22 is emergent nature and in Public interest

Executive Engineer  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD Jhandutta

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- A/R & M/o Jaddu Koshrian road 0/0 to 14/0 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder in various Rds. In km 0/0 to 14/0 )		Estimated cost:- ₹ 414918.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 8300.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Two Month				
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Figures	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a all leads as per technical specification Clause 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7250.00	57.23	INR fifty seven and Paise twenty three Only	Per square Meter	414918.00
Total:-						414918.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		%age			
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD, Jhandutta

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Karlata to Kheriana road Km 0/0 to 5/00. (SH:- Removal of slips at Various RDS).

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Karlata to Kheriana road Km 0/0 to 5/00. (SH:- Removal of slips at Various RDS).							Estimated cost:- ₹ 140370.00		Only
							Earnest Money:- ₹ 2800.00		Only
							Time allowed:- One Month		
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount			
			Figures	words					
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octroi. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1131.10	124.10	Rupees One hundred twenty four and paise Ten only	Per cubic metre	140370.00			
Total:-						140370.00			
Quoted Rate in Figure						%age			
Quoted Rate in Words									

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD, Jhandutta



# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.

Name of Work :- Repair of Link Road to village Karlata to Baithrian via Dohag G.P  
Jejwin (SH:- C/o P.C.C. Pavement at RD 0/110 to 0/220 & 0/330 to 0/347) .

Name of Work :- Repair of Link Road to village Karlata to Baithrian via Dohag G.P Jeiwin (SH:- C/o P.C.C. Pavement at RD 0/110 to 0/220 & 0/330 to 0/347) .		Estimated cost:- ₹ 498595.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Two Month				
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Excavation in cutting in soil by manual means with any lead excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with any lead and lead as per technical specification clause 302.3 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead and left dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octri. and other tax	100.65	212.70	INR Two hundred Twelve and paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	21408
2	Stone soling properly handpacked filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HP.PWD specification. 100 mm spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octri. and other tax	28.97	2401.00	INR Two Thousand Four hundred one & Paise zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	69557
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement into four sand into eight graded stone aggregate 40mm. (twenty five millimetre nominal size) in open foundation and curing complete including cost of form work in retaining walls/breast walls, as per HPPWD specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	38.73	5368.30	INR five thousand three hundred sixty eight and paise three zero only	Per cubic metre	207914.00
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two sand : four graded/ crushed stone aggregate 20mm (forty millimetre) nominal mix curing complete including cost of form work within all leads & lifts carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	29.05	6874.90	INR six thousand eight hundred seventy four and paise nine zero only	Per cubic metre	199716.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures:-		% +/-				
Quoted Rate in words						

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD Jhandutta

**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.**

Name of Work :- C/O link road Jamraria to Samsanghat road in Km 0/0 to 1/00 (SH:- C/O 900 mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 0/230 and Formation cutting at RD 0/0 to 0/345). <i>Deposite Blank</i>					Estimated cost:- ₹	168237.00	Only
					Earnest Money:- ₹	3400.00	Only
					Time allowed:- Three Month		
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantit	Rate		Unit	Amount	
		y	Figures	words			
1	Excavation in earthwork in hilly area all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited) as per technical specification clause 1603.1 including carriage and stacking of useful material for construction at suitable sites and sale disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge.	386.85	158.40	INR One Hundred fifty eight & paise forty Only	Per Cubic Meter	61277	
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	29.72	212.70	INR Two Hundred Twelve and Paise Seventy Only	Per Cubic Meter	6321	
3	Plain Cement Concrete M10 (1:3:6 nominal mix)(one cement : Three sand: six graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in levelling course open foundation of Head walls as per drawings & Technical Specification Clause 1109, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including cost of form work and carriage of materials, Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	10.41	5897.85	INR Five Thousand eight Hundred Eighty seven and Paise eighty Five Only	Per Cubic Meter	61397	
3	Providing and laying cement 1:5:10 (one cement : Five sand: Ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of materials including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1.92	4732.80	INR four thousand seven hundred thirty two and paise eighty only	Per cubic meter	9087	
4	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 in 900 mm The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7.50	4020.60	INR four Thousand twenty and Paise sixty Only	Running Meter	30155	
Total:-						168237	
Quoted rate in Figures				% age +/-			
Quoted rate in Words							

Executive Engineer,  
Jhanda Division,  
HPPWD, Jhanda



# **Name of Work:- Repair work of H.E.C. Building at Kalol.(Deposit work)**

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Cost:		
				Earnest Money:	Time Limit:	Two Month
				Words	Rs. P	AMOUNT
				Figures		
					Two hundred	20446.00
					seventy six rupies & fifteen paise only	
2	15 mm cement plaster on rough side of single or half brick wall of mix:1:3:5.2:1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	61.31	Per Square Meter	196.45	One hundred ninety six rupies & fourty five paise only	12044.00
3	Banking excavated earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, breaking clods, watering, rolling each layer with ½ tonne roller, or wooden or steel rammers, and rolling every 3rd and top-most layer with power roller of minimum 8 tonnes and dressing up, in embankments for roads, flood banks, marginal banks, and guide banks etc., lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 mtr. All kinds of soil including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	96.69	Per Cubic Metre	270.40	Two hundred seventy rupies & fourty paise only	26145.00
4	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms: lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	0.20	Per Cubic Metre	171.40	One hundred seventy rupies & fourty paise only	34.00
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached plaster, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillers, including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	3.60	Per Square metre	411.15	Four hundred eleven rupies & fifteen paise only	1480.00
6	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached plaster, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillers, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	0.45	Per Square metre	7529.05	Seven thousand five hundred twenty nine rupies & five paise only	3388.00



	uniting all complete above plinth level Mild steel and Medium Tensile steel bars including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government		gm		Seventy five rupees & forty five paise only	4753.00
8	Painting wood work with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint of required shade. Two or more coat applied @ 0.90 ltr/10 sqm over an under coat of primer applied @ 0.75 ltr/10 sqm of approved brand and manufacture including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	16.96	Per Square metre	94.30	Ninty four rupees & thirty paise only	1599.00
9	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	135.35	Per Square metre	96.85	Ninty six rupees & eighty five paise only	13109.00
	<b>Total in Figures</b>					
	<b>Quoted rate in Figures</b>					82998.00
	<b>Quoted rate in words</b>					
		% age +/-				

Executive Engineer  
 Chandigarh Division  
 M.P. & D. Malakpur

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of link road Karjata to Baitern via Dohag Km 0/0 to 3/500 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia HP Culvert at RD 1/165 ) Deposit Work.

Estimated cost:- ₹ 448653.00  
Earnest Money:- ₹ 9000.00  
Time allowed:- Three Month

Name of Bidder :-		Estimated cost:- ₹ 448653.00		Earnest Money:- ₹ 9000.00		Time allowed:- Three Month	
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			Figures	words			
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	53.99	212.70	INR Two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	11484.00	
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level-1-4-8 (one Cement into four coarse sand into eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curbing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety interestures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1.83	5368.30	INR five thousand three Hundred sixty eight and Paise three zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	9824.00	
3	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or facing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc; up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing 1:3:6 (one cement into three coarse sand) into six graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	12.02	5897.85	INR five thousand eight Hundred ninety seven and Paise eight five Only	Per Cubic Meter	70892.00	
4	Providing and laying non-pressure NP-2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars joined with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement into two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm (nine hundred millimeter) dia. R.C.C. pipe including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curbing complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7.50	4020.60	INR four thousand twenty and Paise six zero Only	Per running Meter	30155.00	



5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	47.74	4732.80	INR Four thousand seven Hundred thirty two and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	225944.00
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	67.50	1345.70	INR one thousand two Hundred sixty five and Paise six zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	90835.00
7	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	28.00	339.95	INR three Hundred thirty nine and Paise nine five Only	Each	9519.00
<b>Total:-</b>						
	Quoted Rate in Figures :-		% age +/-			448653.00
	Quoted Rate in Words :-					

Executive Engineer,  
Jhanda Division  
HPPWD Jhanda

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of link road Gah to Boat ghat Km 0/0 to 3/00 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia HPC at RD 0/975 & 1/010 with both side W/wall & Formation Cutting at RD 0/270 to 0/318). (BASF) Deposit Work.

Name of Bidder:-

Estimated cost:- ₹ 387669.00 Only  
Earnest Money:- ₹ 7800.00 Only  
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths in all kinds of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rocks, hard rocks, chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and other intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required line, grade width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown on the drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D Technical Specification 2014 Clause 302, 1603.1, 1603.2, and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on improved width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade contractor / firm at their own, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, alongwith its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any Loss to the public/private property during the execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract. A recovery of useful stones for 11.80 Cubic metre @ Rs. 600/- per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.	117.96	296.00	INR two hundred ninety six and paise zero zero only	Per cubic metre	34916.00
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil, including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	82.97	212.70	INR Two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	17648.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (one Cement into four coarse sand into eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curing complete cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	3.97	5368.30	INR Five thousand three hundred sixty eight and Paise three zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	21312.00



4	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	17.88	5897.80	INR five thousand eight hundred ninety seven and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	102423.00
5	Providing and laying non-pressure NP-2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars joined with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement into two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm (nine hundred millimeter) dia. R.C.C. pipe including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and cutting complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material, tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	15.00	4020.60	INR four thousand twenty and Paise six zero Only	Per running Meter	60309.00
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one cement into five fine sand) into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	28.03	4732.80	INR Four thousand seven Hundred thirty two and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	132660.00
7	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	5.76	1345.70	INR one thousand three Hundred forty five and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	7751.00
8	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	24.00	317.50	INR three Hundred seventeen and Paise five zero Only	Each	7620.00
Total:-			%age +/-			387669.00
Quoted Rate in Figures:-						
Quoted Rate in Words:-						

Executive Engineer,  
Jharkhand Division  
HPPWD, Jharkhand



# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/o link road Govt. Sr. Sec. School at Jaddu Tehsil Jhandutta Dist. Bilaspur HP ( SH:- C/o Cement Concrete Pavement at RD 0/300 to 0/315 & 0/600 to 0/665) Deposit Work.

Name of Bidder:-

Estimated cost:- ₹ 498719.00 Only  
Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00 Only  
Time allowed:- Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	110.47	212.70	INR Two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	23497.00
2	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-I (size range 75 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-30 including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	25.87	2401.00	INR two thousand four hundred one and paise zero zero only	Per cubic metre	62114.00
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4:8 (one Cement into four coarse sand into eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts, shoring and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	47.75	5368.30	INR five thousand three Hundred sixty eight and Paise three zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	256336.00

4	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M-30 grade, in roads/ taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified design criteria, providing dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars wherever required, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy M.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/ expansion, construction & longitudinal joints ( 10 mm wide x 50 mm deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-incharge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately). Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum. Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/ recoverable separately. Cement concrete prepared with batch mixing machine including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract	19.90	7878.00	INR seven thousand eight Hundred seventy eight and Paise zero zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	156772.00
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures:-		%age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words :-						
						498719.00

Executive Engineer  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD, Jhandutta  




# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Repair of CHC Building Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur (H.P.)  
(SH:- Repair of Door, Sanitary, Painting & Tile Work Etc.)

Estimated cost:- ₹ 276766.00 Only  
Earnest Money:- ₹ 5500.00 Only  
Time allowed:- Three Month

## Name of Bidder :-

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Providing and fixing wire gauge shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauge of average width of aperture 1.4 mm (one point four millimeter) in both directions with wire of dia 0.63 mm (zero point six three millimeter) , for doors, windows and clerestory windows with hinges and necessary screws 35 mm (thirty five millimeter) thick shutters including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	3.90	2779.20	INR two thousand seven hundred seventy nine and paise two zero only	Per square metre	10839.00
2	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete : 150x10 mm (one hundred fifty into ten millimeter) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	14.00	52.80	INR fifty two and paise eight zero only	Each	739.00
3	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete 250x16 mm (two hundred fifty into sixteen millimeter) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	10.00	173.00	INR one hundred seventy three and paise zero zero only	Each	1730.00



4	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS:4992 with necessary screws etc. complete 125 mm (one hundred twenty five millimeter) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	46.00	35.20	INR thirty five and paise two zero only	Each	1619.00
5	Providing and fixing bright finished brass hanging type floor door stopper with necessary screws, etc. complete. including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	17.00	112.70	INR one hundred twelve and paise seven zero only	Each	1916.00
6	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm (thirty two millimeter) C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require: White Vitreous China Wash basin size 630x450 mm (six hundred thirty into four hundred fifty millimeter) with a pair of 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) C.P. brass pillar taps including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	2.00	2976.70	INR two thousand nine hundred seventy six and paise seven zero only	Each	5953.00
7	Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type water closet (European type W.C. pan) with seat and lid, 10 (ten) litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever), conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required W.C. pan with ISI marked white solid plastic seat and lid including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	2.00	4946.70	INR four thousand nine hundred forty six and paise seven zero only	Each	9893.00



8	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 in 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal bore including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	4.00	445.50	INR four hundred forty five and paise five zero only	Each	1782.00
9	Providing and fixing PTMT pillar cock of approved quality and colour 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal bore, 107 mm (one hundred seven millimeter) long, weighing not less than 110 gms (one hundred ten gram) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	2.00	204.85	INR two hundred four and paise eight five only	Each	410.00
10	Providing and fixing C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to IS:8931 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal bore including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	6.00	644.65	INR six hundred forty four and paise six five only	Each	3868.00
11	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm (ten millimeter) gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes, including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	36.00	294.40	INR two hundred ninety four and paise four zero only	Per running metre	10598.00
i)	110 mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameter					

ii)	75 mm (seventy five millimeter) diameter	3.25	188.90	INR one hundred eighty eight and paise nine zero only	Per running metre	614.00
12	Providing and fixing PVC door bend with oval access door, insertion rubber washer 3 mm thick bolts and nuts ISI marked complete including fixing with approved adhesive etc. complete. including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.					
i)	110 mm (one hundred ten millimeter) diameter	6.00	357.10	INR three hundred fifty seven and paise one zero only	Each	2143.00
ii)	75 mm (seventy five millimeter) diameter	1.00	273.20	INR two hundred seventy three and paise two zero only	Each	273.00
13	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) : including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	2.00	489.40	INR four hundred eighty nine and paise four zero only	Each	979.00
14	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) : 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal bore including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	80.00	199.95	INR one hundred ninety nine and paise nine five only	Each	15996.00



15	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern in frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats, square or round bars etc. including priming coat with approved steel primer all complete, including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	40.00	160.60	INR one hundred sixty and paise six zero only	Per Kilo gram	6424.00
16	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal bore including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	2.00	360.15	INR three hundred sixty and paise one five only	Each	720.00
17	Providing and laying flamed finish Granite stone flooring in required design and patterns, in linear as well as curvilinear portions of the building all complete as per the architectural drawings with 18 mm (eighteen millimeter) thick stone slab over 20 mm (twenty millimeter) (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:4 (one cement into four coarse sand) laid and jointed with cement slurry and pointing with white cement slurry admixed with pigment of matching shade including rubbing, curing and polishing etc. all complete as specified and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge Flamed finish granite stone slab Jet Black, Cherry Red, Elite Brown, Cat Eye or equivalent, including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	0.72	2427.50	INR two thousand four hundred twenty seven and paise five zero only	Per square metre	1748.00

18	Providing and laying rectified Glazed Ceramic floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (three hundred into three hundred millimeter) or more (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm (twenty millimeter) thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (one Cement into four Coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm (three point three kilogram per square meter) including carriage of joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete, including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	28.46	1146.60	INR one thousand one hundred forty six and paise six zero only	Per square metre	32632.00
19	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm (one millimeter), of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	513.51	101.70	INR one hundred one and paise seven zero only	Per square metre	52224.00
20	Applying priming coat: With ready mixed pink or Grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	90.76	47.60	INR forty seven and paise six zero only	Per square metre	4320.00



21	Finishing with Deluxe Multi surface paint system for interiors and exteriors using Primer as per manufacturers specifications Two or more coats applied on walls @ 1.25 ltr/10 sqm (one point twenty five liter per ten square meter) over and including one coat of Special primer applied @ 0.75 ltr /10 sqm (zero point seventy five liter per ten square meter) including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	90.76	112.10	INR one hundred twelve and paise one zero only	Per square metre	10174.00
22	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50 mm (fifty millimeter) thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in Charge 80 mm (eighty millimeter) thick C.C. paver block of M-30 (thirty) grade with approved color design and pattern. including carriage of materials, tools and machinery with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	76.61	1294.50	INR one thousand two hundred ninety four and paise five zero only	Per square metre	99172.00
Total:-						276766.00
Quoted Rate in Figures:-						
Quoted Rate in Words:-						

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPW&A, Jhandutta

## SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

**Name of Work :- Construction of Circular road at Jhandutta Km 0/0 to 4/904 (SH:- Construction of 900 mm dia HP Culvert at RD 1/480 & C/o Drain at RD 2/430 to 2/440)**

<b>Estimated cost:- ₹</b> 79877.00	<b>Only</b>
<b>Earnest Money:- ₹</b> 1600.00	<b>Only</b>
<b>Time allowed:- Three Month</b>	

**Name of Bidder :-**

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	6.00	158.30	INR One Hundred fifty eight and Paise three zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	950.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand) 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	4.22	5436.10	INR five Thousand four Hundred & Thirty six and Paise one zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	22940.00
3	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 in 300 mm (three hundred millimeter) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	5.00	855.70	INR eight hundred fifty five and Paise seven zero Only	Per running Meter	4279.00
4	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	491.75	105.15	INR one hundred five and Paise one five Only	per kilo gram	51708.00
<b>Total:-</b>						<b>79877.00</b>
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures :-</b>		<b>% age +/-</b>				
<b>Quoted Rate in Words :-</b>						

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Jhandutta Division  
 HPPWD, Jhandutta



**SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**

Name of work :- C/o BJSM road Km 0/0 to 20/00 (SH:- C/o wire crate B/wall at RD 7/020 to 7/040).


Estimated Cost:- 100223.00

Earnest Money:- 2000.00

Time allowed:- one Month

Name of Bidder :-

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	70.80	128.15	INR One Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Fifteen Only	Per Cubic Meter	9073.00
2	Providing and laying boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm diameter G.I. wire confirming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100mmx 100mm (one hundred into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 % (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	62.50	1458.40	INR one thousand four hundred fifty eight and paise forty only	Per cubic metre	91150.00
			Total:-			100223.00
			% age +/-			
			Quoted Rate in Figures :-			
			Quoted Rate in Words :-			

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Jhandutta Division,  
 HPPWD Jhandutta.

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- A/R & M/o BJSB road km 0/0 to 20/0 (SH:- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder and Removal of slips in various Rds)

Name of Work :- A/R & M/o BJS&M road km 0/0 to 20/0 (SH):- Maintenance of Earthen shoulder and Removal of slips in various Rds)										Estimated cost:- ₹ 370880.00		Only
										Earnest Money:- ₹ 7400.00		Only
										Time allowed:- Two Month		
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Figures	Rate	Unit	Amount						
	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all lead and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer -in -Charge	1450	139.8	INR One hundred thirty Nine And paise Eighty only	Per cubic Meter	202710						
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a all leads as per technical specification Clause 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2938.50	57.23	INR fifty seven and Paise twenty three Only	Per square Meter	168170.00						
Total:-						370880.00						
	Quoted Rate in Figure		%age									
	Quoted Rate in Words											

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD, Jhandutta



# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.

Name of Work :-A/R & M/O G.T.B.road km 14/00 to 25/00. (SH:- Maintenance of earthen at RD. 18/00 to 20/00).		Estimated cost:- ₹		99945.00	Only
		Earnest Money:- ₹		2000.00	Only
		Time allowed:- Tow		Month	
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
			Figures words		
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a all lead as per technical specification Clause 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2168.00	46.10 INR Forty Six and Paise one zero Only	Per square Meter	99945.00
Total .					99945.00
	Quated Rate in Figures	% age +/-			
	Quated Rate in Words				

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division,  
HPPWD., Jhandutta.

# DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain Damges on Link roadTihri Panjeen via Rachhera Km 0/0 to 7/150. (SH:- Removal of slip at various Rd. 0/0 to 5/00 ).

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain Damges on Link roadTihri Panjeen via Rachhera Km 0/0 to 7/150. (SH:- Removal of slip at various Rd. 0/0 to 5/00 ).		Estimated cost:- ₹ 99540.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 2000.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- One Month				
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Figures	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1646.65	60.45	Rupees sixty and paise forty five only	Per cubic metre	99540.00
Total:-						99540.00
Quated Rate in Figure:-		%age +/-				
Quated Rate in Words:-						

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD, Jhandutta



# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- C/O link road Tihri to Panjeen via Rachhera km 0/0 to 7/150  
(SH:- ROFD at various RDs in km 4/600 to 5/670)

Name of Work :- C/O link road Tihri to Panjeen via Rachhera km 0/0 to 7/150									
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES									
(SH:- ROFD at various RDs in Km 4/600 to 5/670)									
Sr. No.		Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	Estimated cost:- ₹ 490340.00	
				Figures	words			Only	
				Time allowed:- One Month				Earnest Money:- ₹ 9800.00	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. and sorting out useful material and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of the road and transportation of useful material for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus materials to the approved dumping sites, which shall be managed by the contractor / firm at their own, through all modes of transportation including head load or animals transport or mechanical means, alongwith its levelling fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tools equipments and safety measures and other incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and/or labour if required. Any Loss to the public/private property during the execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the Contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract. A recovery of useful stones for <b>55.50 Cubic metre @ Rs.600/-</b> per cubic metre shall be done on pro-rata basis from each running bill for this item.		1110.12	441.70	INR four Hundred forty one and Paise seventy Only	Per Cubic Meter	490340		
Total:-							490340		
Quoted Rate in Figures:-		%age +/-							
Quoted Rate in Words :-									

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD, Jhandutta

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Construction of PHC building at Rishikesh tehsil Jhanduta Dist. Bilaspur (SH:- Construction of R/wall at RD 0/023 to 0/032.15) Site Development. (Deposit Work).

Estimated cost:- ₹ 498687.00 Only  
Earnest Money:- ₹ 10000.00 Only

Time allowed:- Three Month

## Name of Bidder :-

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
			Figures words		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 (fifty) mtrs. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material in all leads and lifts as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	37.52	212.70 INR two Hundred twelve and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	7981.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:5:10 (one Cement into five coarse sand) into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	96.62	4732.80 INR four Thousand seven hundred thirty two and Paise eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	457283.00
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm. dia PVC pipe entering through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	18.00	317.50 INR Three Hundred seventeen and Paise five zero Only	Each	5715.00
4	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	20.59	1345.70 INR one thousand three hundred forty five and Paise seven zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	27708.00
Total:-					498687.00
Quoted Rate in Figures.		% age +/-			
Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,  
Jhanduta Division  
HPPWD, Jhanduta



## SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- R/R damage on Auhar to Kohina road Km 0/0 to 14/00 (SH:- Maintenance of earthen Shoulder KM 10/00 to 14/000).		Estimated cost:- ₹ 346263.00	Only
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 6900.00	Only
		Time allowed:- Two Month	

Name of Bidder :-					
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials , including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	7503.00	46.15 INR Twenty three and Paise ten Only	Per square Meter	346263.00
Total:-					346263.00
Quoted Rate in Figures:-		% age			
Quoted Rate in Words:-					

Executive Engineer,  
Jhanda Division  
HPPWD, Jhanda

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Ganglosh to Malraon km 0/0 to 18/0 and Chaunta to Dhani road Km 16/0 to 27/00. (SH:- Removal of slips in various Rds ).

Name of Work :- Restoration of rain damages on Ganglo to Malraon km 0/0 to 16/0 and Chaunta to Dhani road Km 16/0 to 27/00. (SH:- Removal of slips in various Rds ).		Estimated cost:- ₹ 366139.00	Only			
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 7300.00	Only			
		Time allowed:- One Month				
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 16-11 and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2765.40	132.40	Rupees one sixty and paise forty five only hundred thirty two and paise only	Per cubic metre	366139.00
Total:-						
	Quoted Rate in Figure		%age +/-			366139.00
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,  
Jhanda Division  
HPPWD, Jhanda



### Schedule of Quantity

*Estimated cost :- 158041.00  
Earnest money :- 3200.00  
Time :- one month*

Name of Work :- A/R & M/O to P.W.D. Rest house Jhandutta Distt. Bilaspur (SH:- Distempering , Painting , Prepared sheet etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of teams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	In Words		
1	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces (two coats) to give an even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powdered including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	293.32	67.90	INR. Sixty seven and paise ninty only	Per square Meter	19916.00
2	Repairs to plaster in patches of 2.50 Sq.M. and under and 10 to 15mm thick including cutting the patch in proper shape and replastering the surface of the wall including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within a Lead of 20 metres with including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	72.50	310.70	INR Three hundred ten and paise seventy only	Per square Meter	22526.00
3	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete. including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	523.66	13.60	INR thirteen and paise Sixty only	Per square Meter	7122.00
4	Distempering (two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on undecorated wall surfaces to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth. Priming coat with distemper primer including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	523.66	70.50	INR Seventy and paise fifty only	Per square Meter	36918.00
5	Providing and fixing panelled glazed or panelled and glazed shutters for doors windows and clerestory windows. including black enamelled iron butt hinges with necessary screws including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octy, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	6.77	2869.70	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Nine And Paise Seventy	Per square Meter	19428.00

*EE*



6	Painting one coat(excluding priming coat)on previously painted wood and wood based surfaces with enamel paint to given and even shade including cleaning of all dirt,dust and other foreign matter sand papering and stopping including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	119.04	43.80	INR Fourty Three and paise Eighty only	Per square Meter	5214.00
7	Providing and fixing 0.60mm thick preprinted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 microns over 5 microns primer coating to back coat of polyester of 5 microns over 5 microns primer coating i/c fixing with preprinted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm dia metre with preprinted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	124.99	46.00	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five and paise Seventy only	Per square Meter	5750.00
8	Painting one coat (excluding priming coat) on previously painted steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint brushing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt,dust and other foreign matter With white enamel paint including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2.04	1991.60	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety one and paise Sixty only	Per square Meter	4063.00
9	Providing and fixing M.S. BP Sheet 1.66mm to 2mm thick in eaves board/facia/sofifs/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-charge (Base members of steel work shall be measured & paid separately including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	2.00	9.50	INR Nine and paise Fifty only	Liter	19.00
10	Providing and fixing PVC water storage tank of ISI : 12701 marked, G.I. inlet and outlet connection, 15mm nominal bore ball valve and mosquito proof PVC cover with locking arrangement including hoisting up to all heights above ground level 1000 litres net capacity tank including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	3.00	4490.90	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred Ninety and paise Ninety only	each	13473.00
11	Providing and fixing vitreous China wash down, water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C pan) size 580mm (Earth work, bed concrete, foot rest and trap to be measured and paid for separately). Orissa Pattern including carriage of materials , within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.					159041.00
Total						
Quoted Rate in Figours		%age +/-				
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer  
 Chandrabhaga Division  
 I.P.W.D. Jharkhand



# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/O link road from Gehrwin to Behna Jattanroad km. 0/0 to 7/500(SH:- Providing and Laying M- 30 C.C. Pavement at RD 21720 to 21770 & 4/425 to 4/485) *APR 21/20*

Name of work :- A/R & M/O link road from Gehrwin to Behna Jattanroad km. 0/0 to 7/500(SH):- Providing and Laying M- 30 C.C. Pavement at RD 2/720 to 2/770 & 4/425 to 4/485)		Estimated cost:- ₹ 499485.000		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 19000.000		Only		
		Time allowed:- Two Month				
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
2	Providing and laying design mix cement concrete of M 30 grade, in roads/ taxi tracks/ runways, using cement content as per design mix, using coarse sand and graded stone aggregate of 40 mm nominal size in appropriate proportions as per approved & specified design criteria, laying at site, spreading and compacting mechanically by using needle and surface vibrators, levelling to required slope/ camber, finishing with required texture, including steel form work with sturdy M.S. channel sections, curing, making provision for contraction/ expansion, construction & longitudinal joints (10 mm wide x 50 mm deep) by groove cutting machine, providing and filling joints with approved joint filler and sealants, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (Item of joint fillers, sealants, dowel bars with sleeve/ tie bars to be paid separately). Note:- Cement content considered in M-30 is @ 340 kg/cum. Excess/ less cement used as per design mix is payable/ recoverable separately. Cement concrete prepared with batch mixing machine with in all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	63.93	7813.00	INR Seven Thousand <del>Two</del> hundred <del>Thirty</del> Eight and Paise <del>Eighty</del> Eight only	Per Cubic Metre	499485.00
Total						499485.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure		%age+/-			
	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer  
Jhandutta Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Jhandutta

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY


SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of Work :- R/R damages ob various roads inder jhandutta section -1 ( SH:- Maintenance of earthen shoulders of various roads )		Estimated cost:- <input type="checkbox"/> 439717.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- <input type="checkbox"/> 8800.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- One Month				
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
2	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/ irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	9528.00	46.15	INR forty six and paise one five only	per square meter	439717.00
Total:-						439717.00
quoted rate in figures						
quoted rate in words						

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD, Jhandutta



# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work: R/R damage on various roads under Section Gehrwini Jhandatta Division (SH Maintenance of earthen Shoulders at various roads).		Estimated cost:		491498.00		Only	
		Earnest Money:		9800.00		Only	
		Time Allowed:- Two Months					
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount	
			Figures	Words			
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/ 10650.00 irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per technical specification Clause 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies/taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	10650.00	46.15	INR Forty six and paise one five only	Per Square Meter	491498.00	
Total:-							
Quoted Rate in Figures:-		% age+/-					
Quoted Rate in Words:-							

  
 Executive Engineer,  
 Jhandutta Division  
 HPPWD, Jhandutta

# SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work :- A/R & M/o B.B.C. Road Km 19/0 to 26/00. (SH:- Maintenance of earthen Shoulder and Removal of Slips in various Rd. 19/00 to 26/00)

Estimated cost:- ₹ 354105.00 Only  
Earnest Money :- ₹ 7100.00 Only  
Time allowed:- Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material irregularities on shoulder to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMV upto a lift heads as per technical specification Clause 1903 complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octy. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	3195.00	57.23	INR Fifty-seven and Paise twenty three Only	Per square Meter	182850.00
2	Removal of landslide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slips and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5m and lead upto 1000m as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of materials with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1225.000	139.80	INR One hundred thirty nine and Paise eighty Only	Per running meter	171255.00
Total:-						354105.00
	Quoted Rate in Figure:-					
	Quoted Rate in Words:-					

Executive Engineer,  
Jhandutta Division  
HPPWD, Jhandutta